Interest rate gap  (6,903,044)   18,556,934   (17,413,698)   (3,074,248)   8,872,288   38,231

* Financial data have been rounded and presented in PLN ‘000, and therefore, in some cases, the totals may not correspond exact ly to the total
sum.

Estimated decreases or increases in the net interest income for the banking portfolio between 1 and 3 years, resulting from changes

in market interest rates, are the measure of its sensitivity. For management and risk control purposes, the Bank calculates

sensitivity to a number of different market parameter change scenarios: immediate shifts and shifts in time, parallel and non-parallel

shifts, in normal and stress conditions, varying depending on the currency, market and instrument.

Annual net interest income sensitivity to an immediate shift of market rates by 100 bps (in PLN ’000) assuming the most probable

change in the product structure, especially in the corporate segment, is presented in the below tables:

SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF BNP PARIBAS BANK POLSKA S.A. for the year ended 31 December 2022

  The bank
for a changing

world

122

Immediate shift in market rates by 100 bps: 31.12.2022 31.12.2021

increase 261,201 202,614

decrease   (194,348)   (195,403)

Sensitivity of interest result by currency:

Immediate shift in market rates by 100 bps: PLN EUR USD CHF

increase 155,448 86,257 27,535   (7,874)

decrease   (88,595)  (86,257)   (27,535)   7,874

The economic sensitivity of capital to a sudden parallel shift of market rates by +/- 200 basis points in PLN ‘000 and as percentage
of own funds:

Immediate shift in market rates by 200 bps: In PLN thousand %

increase   (408,481) -2.75%

decrease (382 627) -2.57%

In terms of base risk, the Bank analyses positions based on different types of rates with the same interest rate repricing date. The

largest potential change in the Bank's net interest income may result from a change in the spread between Wibor 1M rates and

the NBP reference rate. If the market rate changes by 50 bps compared to the reference rate, the change in the result will be PLN

3,796 thousand.

The COVID-19 pandemic  and war in Ukraine did not fundamentally affect the method of managing the interest rate risk in the

banking portfolio.

Impact of IBOR Reform on BNP Paribas Bank Polska S.A.